2/2
SERIES
2904
S
P
E
C
IA

DC Construction
AC Construction
How to Order
Base Catalog Number
Refer to the Specifications Section
Voltage Code
V1 24 VDC
VW 110 to 250V / 50-60 Hz
UA 24 to 40V / 50-60 Hz
8290C52V0KEFC V1+
Connector DIN Plug (ISO 4400 Form A)
Power Consumption
12 W (operating), 0 W (holding)
Max peak current: 0.7 A (startup)
Visual Indication LED
Enclosure IP65
Standard Voltages
DC: 24V
AC: 110 to 250V / 50-60 Hz
24 to 48V / 50-60 Hz
Duty Cycle
12 cycles/min at 14˚F (-10˚C)
4 cycles/min at 122˚F (50˚C)
Electrical
)
Approvals
Meets applicable CE directives with provisions of
ROHS 2 directive.
2/2
SERIES
290 4
S
P
E
C
IA
L
S
E
R
V
IC
E
 V
A
LV
E
S
2
Dimensions inches (mm)
Specifications (English units)
Pipe
Size
(in)
Cv Flow
Factor
Operating Pressure
Differential (psi)
Max. Fluid
Temp. °F
Base Catalog
Number
Voltage Code Const. Ref.
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lbs)
Min. Max. 24V (DC)
110 to 250V
(50-60 Hz)
24 to 48V
(50-60 Hz) DC AC DC AC
Normally Closed - Entry under the disc
3/8 3.1 0 87 194 8290C52V0KEFC
V1 VW UA